

ITEM NO.801
[MENTIONING]

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7368/2025

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 25-02-2025 in WA No. 49/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

NETRAMONI BARUAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2025 This petition was mentioned today today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice in this matter was issued by the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Joymalya Bagchi.

Today, the matter was mentioned before the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prasanna B. Varale & Hon'ble Mr. Justice Joymalya Bagchi.

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 05.05.2025.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)