

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7368/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2025  
in WA No. 49/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

NETRAMONI BARUAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 67774/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 83939/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 69890/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 114657/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 83931/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 69894/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 12-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kalyani Bhide Gharote, Adv.  
Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Shaveer Ahmed, AOR  
Mr. Riwaj Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The State of Assam shall file an affidavit indicating whether  
the vacancies that would have arisen with the discharge of

petitioners herein have been filled up or not.

2. If these vacancies are not filled up, we would direct the Government and other authorities to conduct limited examination for the petitioners for taking them back into the service and giving them regular employment.

3. The affidavit shall be filed within three weeks from today.

4. List after three weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR