

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9553/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2025 in WA No. 351/2025 17-11-2025 in WA No. 352/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

SRI SASANKA BUJAR BARUAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 107779/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

WITH

Diary No(s). 8524/2026 (XV)

IA No. 114861/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 28-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR  
Mr. Kartik Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition(s) is condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (C) No. 7368/2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR